PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC Bank, National Association	06/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kurz-Kasch, Inc.			
Street Address:	99 E. State Street			
City:	Newcomerstown			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	43832			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6086042
Patent Number:	6720853
Patent Number:	6864772
Patent Number:	7187161
Application Number:	10899772
Patent Number:	7100889
Patent Number:	7093529
Patent Number:	7197976
Patent Number:	7252071
Application Number:	11106852
Patent Number:	7345398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-430-2011

PATENT

REEL: 030776 FRAME: 0975

Email: clauver@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Lauver

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, E., Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37391-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol J. Lauver
Signature:	/Carol J. Lauver/
Date:	07/11/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interests in Patents - Kurz 1#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Patents - Kurz 1#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Patents - Kurz 1#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Patents - Kurz 1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030776 FRAME: 0976

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

June 28, 2013

WHEREAS, Kurz-Kasch, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), has, pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement, dated April 4, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2007, at Reel 019341, Frame 0554, granted to PNC Bank, National Association, as agent ("Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the patents specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release to Grantor its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, and to transfer and assign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby transfers and assigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith. Agent acknowledges that this release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantor. The Agent, at the sole expense of Grantor, will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by the Grantor to confirm and effect this release.

[Signature page follows]

47847581-2

PATENT REEL: 030776 FRAME: 0977

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

PNC Bank, National Association,

as Agent .

By:

Name: Thomas F. Karlov

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Patents

Owner	Country	Family ID	Patent # (or Publication #)	Patent Date	Appl. #	Appl. Date	Title
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F2968	6086042	7/11/2000	57145	4/8/1998	FLUID RESISTANT SOLENOID ACTUATED VALVE
Kurz- Kasch	United Kingdom	F2968	1068465	5/12/2004	99915005	None listed	Fluid Resistant Solenoid Actuated Valve
Kurz- Kasch	Spain	F2968	2221375	12/16/2004	99915005	3/23/1999	FLUIDOS (Spanish)
Kurz- Kasch	Italy	F2968	1068465	None listed	99915005.5	3/23/1999	Fluid Resistant Solenoid Actuated Valve
Kurz- Kasch	Germany	F2968	69917246	5/4/2005	99915005	3/23/1999	FLUSSIGKEITSBESTANDIGES ELEKTROMAGNETISCHES VENTIL (German)
Kurz- Kasch	France	F2968	1068465	5/12/2004	99915005	None listed	Fluid Resistant Solenoid Actuated Valve
Kurz- Kasch	European	F2968	1068465	5/12/2004	99915005	3/23/1999	FLUID RESISTANT SOLENOID ACTUATED VALVE CLAPET ETANCHE COMMANDE PAR ELECTRO- AIMANT
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F2969	6720853	4/13/2004	619872	7/15/2003	FLUSSIGKEITSBESTANDIGES ELEKTROMAGNETISCHES VENTIL (English#French#German) Electrically operated solenoid having an adjustable actuator pin length
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F2970	6864772	3/8/2005	358489	2/5/2003	Encapsulated solenoid assembly having an integral armor tube cable protector
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F2971	7187161	1/13/2005	617641	7/11/2003	Transient protection of sensors
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F2971	Publication # 20050007709	1/13/2005	899772	7/27/2004	Transient protection and current control of devices
Kurz- Kasch	European	F2971	1644961	4/12/2006	2004756842	7/12/2004	Transient protection and current control of devices
Kurz- Kasch	China	F2971	None listed	None listed	None listed	None listed	Transient protection and current control of devices
Kurz- Kasch	Brazil	F2971	None listed	None listed	None listed	None listed	Transient protection and current control of devices
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F2991	7100889	9/5/2006	10/877173	6/25/2004	Miniature Electrically Operated Solenoid Valve
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F3161	7093529	8/22/2006	10/964749	10/14/2004	Composite Piston

Exhibit A

47847581-2

PATENT REEL: 030776 FRAME: 0979

Owner	Country	Family ID	Patent # (or Publication #)	Patent Date	Appl. #	Appl. Date	Title
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F3161	7197976	10/26/2006	11/473006	6/22/2006	Composite Piston
Kurz- Kasch	WIPO	F3164	2006105388	10/5/2006	US2006/011883	3/28/2006	Fuel Rail
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F3164	725071	10/12/2006	11/093829	3/30/2005	Fuel Rail
Kurz- Kasch	WIPO	F3167	WO2006/113215	10/26/2006	US06/013387	4/11/2006	Over Molded Stator
Kurz- Kasch	United States	F3167	Publication # 20060232143	10/19/2006	11/106852	4/15/2005	Over Molded Stator
Kurz- Kasch	United States	n/a	7345398	12/21/2006	11146530	6/20/2005	Electric Motor Strator

Exhibit A

47847581-2

PATENT REEL: 030776 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 07/11/2013